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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:52:15AM

Assembly District 66

 5,316 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 605 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 68 FEDERAL

 192 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,181 

(68)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,113 

 4,877 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 437 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 103 ROBERT P. BOBRICK (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 162 MARIA DANZILO (PARENT PARTY)

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS KEIJZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BRUKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA COOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FABRIZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETA MELOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALIL MEHROTRA (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,597 

Unrecorded  516 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:52:15AM

Assembly District 67

 41,182 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,032 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 418 FEDERAL

 1,147 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,779 

(418)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,361 

 35,333 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,489 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 623 ROBERT P. BOBRICK (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 2,621 MARIA DANZILO (PARENT PARTY)

 1 ADAM COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN PLUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX UZUMCU (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMNON MALON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW C. HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY NEAMARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNETT KREVCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN QUILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY CARDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CULLEN MCGRAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CASTLEMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TUERSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH HERNAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS DABISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT J. STAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK COLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SINATRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRIT COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA ABADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA NICOTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG KELLY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:52:15AM

Assembly District 67

 1 HARRIS POOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSCHEL WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 4 JACOB SELIGSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GREEBLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMI FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ASCHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY INTERONL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VIRUET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE LOPEZ-QUINTANA III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUN KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARI LAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN TROMBETTA (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA E. BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKASZ KOWALSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC DOLFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW TIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE TRAURING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN NEAMARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DWECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZUMBLUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CENTINEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PIEZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK STRATOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GOTTFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOBUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN KRAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROI VADAI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO CARMONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN MARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR SRULOWITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:52:15AM

Assembly District 67

 1 STEPHEN FITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ANTOSOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENA BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 47 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR VLADIMISOVICH PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZONG YUAN LIU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  42,217 

Unrecorded  5,144 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:52:15AM

Assembly District 69

 23,185 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,210 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 244 FEDERAL

 603 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,242 

(244)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,998 

 20,339 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,623 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 310 ROBERT P. BOBRICK (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1,236 MARIA DANZILO (PARENT PARTY)

 1 ADAM PLOTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER KARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BONINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY JOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE LAPENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE CHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ZELMANOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEZAR STEPANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL ZAREH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY DILLINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK BEANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC NISSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLE WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB BOUGAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY T. WEBB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EUREYECKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TYNDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILA PULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX HANFT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIDGEL D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLAID CLAIPS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. SPIREGAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:52:15AM

Assembly District 69

 1 PETER ALBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAL NOWAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MILIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA LAPOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN GOOKHARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH VORHAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WICKHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLY FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR H. ZAMBARRO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. TRACY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,583 

Unrecorded  2,415 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:52:15AM

Assembly District 75

 24,465 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,956 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 223 FEDERAL

 661 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,306 

(223)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,083 

 21,161 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,452 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 500 ROBERT P. BOBRICK (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 918 MARIA DANZILO (PARENT PARTY)

 1 ALLISON MERCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LONGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PANOFF III (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEENS TIMPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRIS KNAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS MEANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITRISE MITRINOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE R. GRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN PATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONEY GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HODGENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES TOPOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE COATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNY MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE HUNSICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN STADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:52:15AM

Assembly District 75

 1 JOSEPH A. MAFFIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURENCE COOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY BOYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO D. HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGETTE MOSCELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MIX (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIC RUDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICH CORILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CHAMBERLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP ABLONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD J. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MOUFAUGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN KARBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN AMEEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMATHA KASTREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPONA CHU (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE WARNER PARISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P. SHORT III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEEV KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,136 

Unrecorded  2,947 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:52:15AM

Total for State Senator (47th Senatorial District) - New York County

 94,148 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 11,803 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 953 FEDERAL

 2,603 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  109,508 

(953)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  108,555 

 81,710 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,001 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,536 ROBERT P. BOBRICK (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 4,937 MARIA DANZILO (PARENT PARTY)

 1 ADAM COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM PLOTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN PLUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX UZUMCU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER KARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON MERCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMNON MALON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW C. HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BONINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LONGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY NEAMARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNETT KREVCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY JOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN QUILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PANOFF III (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEENS TIMPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE LAPENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY CARDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRIS KNAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CULLEN MCGRAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS MEANS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:52:15AM

Total for State Senator (47th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CASTLEMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TUERSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH HERNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITRISE MITRINOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS DABISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS KEIJZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE CHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ZELMANOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEZAR STEPANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT J. STAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL ZAREH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY DILLINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK BEANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK COLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SINATRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRIT COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE R. GRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA ABADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA NICOTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN PATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIS POOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSCHEL WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONEY GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC NISSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLE WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB BOUGAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KESSLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:52:15AM

Total for State Senator (47th Senatorial District) - New York County

 4 JACOB SELIGSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GREEBLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HODGENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES TOPOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMI FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE COATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNY MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ASCHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY T. WEBB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY INTERONL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BRUKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE HUNSICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EUREYECKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TYNDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VIRUET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN STADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE LOPEZ-QUINTANA III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. MAFFIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WINER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSH ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUN KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARI LAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN TROMBETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURENCE COOK (WRITE-IN)

 6 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILA PULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY BOYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA E. BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO D. HARRISON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:52:15AM

Total for State Senator (47th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKASZ KOWALSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC DOLFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGETTE MOSCELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW TIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE TRAURING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX HANFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA COOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN NEAMARK (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DWECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FABRIZI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZUMBLUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CENTINEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIC RUDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PIEZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK STRATOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIDGEL D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLAID CLAIPS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICH CORILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. SPIREGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CHAMBERLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETA MELOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP ABLONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAL NOWAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MILIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA LAPOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GOTTFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD J. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MOUFAUGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:52:15AM

Total for State Senator (47th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 ROBERT KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOBUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN KRAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROI VADAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN GOOKHARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN KARBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALIL MEHROTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO CARMONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH VORHAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WICKHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN MARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR SRULOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLY FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN FITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ANTOSOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN AMEEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENA BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMATHA KASTREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPONA CHU (WRITE-IN)

 106 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE WARNER PARISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR H. ZAMBARRO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR VLADIMISOVICH PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. TRACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P. SHORT III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEEV KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZONG YUAN LIU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  97,533 

Unrecorded  11,022 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:52:15AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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